
 
   

   
 

                   

     

   

   
   

   

   

  

  

     

  

  

        

                           

     

   

   
   

   

   

 

          

    

    

    

      

      

    

    

  

  

            

  

    

  

        

     

Airports Personnel 
Federal Aviation Administration 

New England Region 
Updated: 11/2/2018 

Office of the Director, ANE‐600 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT) 

1200 District Ave 
Burlington, MA 01803‐5078 

Physical Address 
1200 District Ave 
Burlington, MA 01803‐5078 

Mail Address Phones 
781‐238‐7600 

Fax: 781‐238‐7608 
Voice: 

Name Title Phone Email Address 

Gail Lattrell Director (Acting) 781‐238‐7603 gail.lattrell@faa.gov 

Gail Lattrell Deputy Director 781‐238‐7603 gail.lattrell@faa.gov 

Vacant Management & Program Assistant 781‐238‐7604 

Kevin Nortrup Office Clerk 781‐238‐7605 kevin.nortrup@faa.gov 

Denise Poirier Administrative Officer 781‐238‐7601 denise.poirier@faa.gov 

Jorge Panteli Compliance & Land Use Specialist 781‐238‐7618 jorge.panteli@faa.gov 

Planning & Program & Safety & Standards Branch, ANE‐610 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT) 

1200 District Ave 
Burlington, MA 01803‐5078 

Physical Address 
1200 District Ave 
Burlington, MA 01803‐5078 

Mail Address Phones 
781‐238‐7600 

Fax: 781‐238‐7608 
Voice: 

Name Title Phone Email Address 

Kelly Slusarski Manager 781‐238‐7610 kelly.slusarski@faa.gov 

Priscilla Scott Airports Program Specialist, ACIP & PFC 781‐238‐7614 priscilla.scott@faa.gov 

Ralph Nicosia‐Rusin Capacity Program Manager 781‐238‐7612 ralph.nicosia‐rusin@faa.gov 

Lisa Lesperance Lead Community Planner 781‐238‐7616 lisa.lesperance@faa.gov 

Richard Doucette Environmental Program Manager 781‐238‐7613 richard.doucette@faa.gov 

Jean LoGiudice Airports Program Specialist, AIP 781‐238‐7607 jean.logiudice@faa.gov 

Patricia Beckman Management and Program Analyst 781‐238‐7611 patricia.beckman@faa.gov 

Michelle Ricci Environmental Protection Specialist 781‐238‐7631 michelle.ricci@faa.gov 

Barry Hammer Lead Civil Engineer 781‐238‐7625 barry.hammer@faa.gov 

Cliff Vacirca Civil Engineer 781‐238‐7627 cliff.vacirca@faa.gov 

Bob Siris Civil Engineer 781‐238‐7626 bob.siris@faa.gov 

John Merck Civil Engineer / Airport Certification Safety 781‐238‐7623 john.merck@faa.gov 
Inspector 

Luke Garrison Civil Engineer 781‐238‐7622 luke.garrison@faa.gov 

Tracey McInnis Airports Airspace Specialist 781‐238‐7621 tracey.mcinnis@faa.gov 

Stephen Barker Civil Engineer 781‐238‐7628 stephen.barker@faa.gov 

Laurie Dragonas Lead Airport Certification Safety Inspector 781‐238‐7630 laurie.j.dragonas@faa.gov 
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